Sanction of the President is hereby accorded under Rule 18 of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 for the financial support for strengthening of Life Science and Biotechnology Education and Training at undergraduate level under Star College Scheme to 
Balasaheb Desai College Patan, Dist Satara-415206, Maharashtra at a total project cost of Rs. 43.65690 lakhs (Rupees forty three lakhs sixty five thousand six hundred ninety only) for three years as per budget details are given below: 

ORD ER 

Amount will be utilized for all 2 depts. [1. 
Botany & Zoology (Clubbed Together) 2. 
Physics & Chemistry (Clubbed Together)) 

| Total: 

Recurring to all two depts. @ Rs. 3.00 lakhs